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End of Week 18—Friday, January 22, 2016

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#19
Bible Verse:	 Rachel Frerking— Galatians 3:26-27
Catechism:  	 The Sacrament of Holy Baptism- Part III 
		  How can water do such great things?

Bryce Damato—First paragraph
Timothy Frerking—Second paragraph

Academy Open House – This Sunday, January 24, 2016, is our annual 
open house. We will be running a mini-school day following a potluck 
luncheon.  All students in kindergarten – 8th grade are required to 
attend as it will be counted as a regular school day.  This is also an 
uniform event. Please encourage your friends and neighbors to come 
and join us on the 24th. There will be no school on Monday, January 25.
 
Calling All Ship’s Cooks!! The Admiral will be hosting his annual 
Dining-In on Friday, February 5, 2016.  I am in need of help in the ship’s 
galley to prepare some of the food & beverages. All interested parties 
should notify Midshipman Petersen or the Admiral’s aide. 

Sir Robin of Locksley’s- Do not miss Sir Robin’s gathering in 
Sherwood Forest on Friday, January 29, 2016, at 5:30pm.! Sir Robin’s 
servants are rapidly preparing for the feast and are in need of a few 
items:  
Flame-less tea light candles
Artificial trees- any type will work!
Branches, 2-4 foot pieces for a centerpiece project 
Any type of silk greenery
Brown, tan, or burlap fabric
Any type of old fashioned long bows
Wooden arrows (blunt tips)
Leather quivers
White Christmas lights
Icicle lights
If you are able to help decorate the Hall please notify Lady Galles or 
Lady Damato.

Read To Succeed 6 Hour Reading Club—Students in Kindergarten 
through sixth grade have an opportunity to read at least 6 hours or 
more to earn a free admission ticket to Six Flags Great America in 
Gurnee, Illinois. The track sheet needs to be turned into your child’s 
teacher no later than Friday, February 19, 2016.

Upcoming Auction - Please mark your calendars for the upcoming 
Goods and Services Auction on Sunday, February 28, 2016.  Please sign 
up to donate an item or service for the auction.  Auction donation forms 
are located in the Narthex at the SCRIP counter.  The deadline for 
auction items is February 12, 2016.  Bringing guests and friends to bid 
on items is a tremendous benefit to the academy.  To make reservations, 
please pick up a reservation form at the SCRIP counter in the Narthex 
or in the office.  Thank you.



Dates to Remember – 

Sun. Jan. 24 Academy Open House noon-3:00pm.
Mon. Jan. 25 No School
Wed. Jan. 27 Field Trip Preschool
Fri. Jan. 29 Academy Family Night
Fri. Feb. 5 Hornblower Dinner 5:00pm
Sun. Feb. 7 Cherub and Academy Choirs sing for both 

services
Wed. Feb. 10 Ash Wednesday services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Fri. Feb. 12 No School
Mon. Feb. 15 No School
Tues. Feb. 16 Field Trip, Grades 1-4
Wed. Feb. 17 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Fri. Feb. 19 Fish Fry 4:30pm.
Sun. Feb. 21 Parents’ Association Meeting noon
Wed. Feb. 24 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Sun. Feb. 28 Goods & Service Auction 11:45am.


